BULLETIN
DeZURIK KGC-MD
MAXIMUM DUTY
CAST KNIFE GATE VALVES
NOVEMBER 2020
35.00-1E

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
	 3 	 =  	  3" 	 (80mm)	 12 	 = 	 12" 	 (300mm)
	   4 	 =  	  4" 	 (100mm)	 14 	 = 	 14" 	 (350mm)
	 5	 =	 5"	 (125mm)	 16	 = 	 16" 	 (400mm)
	   6 	 =   	 6" 	 (150mm)	 18 	 = 	 18" 	 (450mm)
	   8 	 =   	 8" 	 (200mm)	 20 	 = 	 20" 	 (500mm)
	 10	  = 	 10" 	 (250mm) 	 24 	 = 	 24" 	 (600mm)
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
MD	 =	� Maximum Duty
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
S1	 =	 304 Stainless Steel
S2	 =	 316 Stainless Steel
On Application
Other body materials available on application
Packing Material
Give packing material code as follows:
CW2	 =	� PTFE Braided Packing with Top and Bottom Copper Wire
Scraper to 500º (260ºC) pH Range 4-10
On Application
Other packing materials available on application.
Ordering Example:
KGC,8,MD,F1,S2,CW2,S8-S2NBR,PSC*Actuator
Standard Options
Give option code as follows:
PSC	 =	 Purge Ports in Seat and Chest Area
Gate Material
Give gate material code as follows:
S8	 =	 410 Stainless Steel
On Application
Other gate materials available on application
Seat Material
Give seat material code as follows:
All Metal
S2	  =	 316 Stainless Steel
CSCC3	  =	� Carbon Steel Seat with Chrome Carbide
0.1" (3mm) Overlay
S2CC3	  =	� 316 Stainless Steel Seat with Chrome Carbide
0.1" (3mm) Overlay
Combination Metal with Resilient Seat Seal
S2NBR	  =	� 316 Stainless Steel Seat with Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
Seat Seal to 180°F (83°C)
CSCC3NBR	  =	� Carbon Steel Seat with Chrome Carbide
0.1" (3mm) Overlay and Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
Seat Seal to 180°F (83°C)
S2CC3NBR	  =	� 316 Stainless Steel Seat with Chrome Carbide
0.1" (3mm) Overlay and Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
Seat Seal to 180°F (83°C)
On Application
Other resilient seat and overlay materials available on application
Note:
�The limiting factor in valve selection is the lowest temperature
of the packing or seat.
www.dezurik.com 7
Cylinder Actuators
DeZURIK cylinder actuators are available with double-acting pneumatic cylinders for on/off or positioning
services. Supply pressure is 60 or 80 psi (410 or 550 kPa). To order, add the proper code from the table
to the valve order code.
Actuator Sizing
60 psi (410 kPa) Air Supply
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Order
Code
Maximum Pressure
Differential psi/kPa
On/Off
Carbon
Steel
(CS)
Yoke
304 SST
(S1)
Yoke